2018-19 Regular Meeting Schedule
Peru Elementary District 124 Board of Education

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION
Wednesday July 18, 2018 6:00 p.m. Parkside School
Tuesday August 21, 2018 6:00 p.m. Parkside School
Thursday September 20, 2018 6:00 p.m. Parkside School*
Wednesday October 17, 2018 6:00 p.m. Parkside School
Tuesday November 13, 2018 6:00 p.m. Parkside School”
Wednesday December 19, 2018 6:00 p.m. Parkside School#
Wednesday January 16, 2019 6:00 p.m. Parkside School
Wednesday February 20, 2019 6:00 p.m. Parkside School
Wednesday March 20, 2019 6:00 p.m. Parkside School
Wednesday April 24, 2019 6:00 p.m. Parkside School”
Thursday May 23, 2019 5:00 p.m. Parkside School™
Wednesday June 12, 2019 6:00 p.m. Parkside School”

The Board of Education has established regular monthly meetings on the third Wednesday of each
month, with the exception of November, April, May and June for 2018-19. Unless otherwise posted,
meetings begin at 6:00 p.m. and are held in the choral room at Parkside School, 1800 Church
Street, Peru. Special meetings of the Board of Education will be scheduled when necessary.

All meeting agendas are posted at least 48 hours in advance at the Superintendent’s Office at
Parkside School, as well as at www.perued.net. Any changes in meeting dates, times or locations
will be posted on the website.

Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend any meeting of the Board of Education and require
certain accommodations in order to attend and/or participate, or who have questions regarding the
accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact Superintendent Mark Cross at
(815) 223-1111 for assistance.

*Public Budget Hearing
#Public Tax Levy Hearing (if necessary)
AAlternative Meeting Date and/or Time


http://www.perued.net/

